Office Address

May to October: Forest Complex, Shiekh Bagh Lal Chowk, Sgr- 190001

Phone: 0194-2484939,2483937

Fax: 0194-2455027

Nov. to April: Van Bhawan, Below Gumat, Jammu-180001

Phone: 0191-2560585. 2548397, Fax: 0191-

2547276



URL Address: www.jkforest.gov.in E-mail: pccfjkforest@gmail.com ccffcajk1@gmail.com



Jammu & Kashmir Forest Department Office of the Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sub: Proposal for diversion of forest land for construction of road Padhri to Bhal Padri by PWD (R&B) in Bhaderwah Forest Division.

Ref: Proposal No. FP/JK/Road/46659/2020

This is in reference to the above proposal. In this context, the Conservator of Forests Chenab Circle Doda /DFO Bhaderwah/User Agency are advised to upload the following documents within three days alongwith check list duly signed by the officers of the Forest Department and user agency:-

- 1. Layout plan giving area calculation of forest land involved (length and width)
- 2. Cost Benefit Analysis report.
- 3. Copy of the survey of India Toposheet indicating boundary of the forest land proposed to be diverted.
- 4. Scanned copy of the Geo-referenced map of the forest land proposed to be diverted.
- 5. Justification for locating of the project in forest land.
- 6. Approval of the project by the competent authority of the user agency.
- 7. There is mismatch between the person authorized by the user agency and the person applied on the PARIESH portal.

8. Enumeration list of the trees (Girth wise).

Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests,

Nodal Officer (FCA)

No. PCCF/FCA/3137/ 4364-66

To:

Conservator of Forests Chenab Circle Doda

Chief Engineer PWD Jammu

3. Divisional Forest Officer Bhaderwah Forest Division MIOZIMPRAOZ

Why to DFO Bhaderwah for

wysmather and newsay actim